Docket No.: 609-3002 02-28-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) .**Y** Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 101622545 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chao Po-Heng Name: Delta Electronics, Inc. Address: No. 31-1, Shien Pang Rd. Kuei San Industrial Zone ☐ Yes 🗷 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Taoyuan Shien ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. ZIP: Other December 13, 2000 Execution Date: ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 6, 2001 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 02/13/2001 MAHMED1 00000043 09778345 03 FC:581 ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard P. Gilly 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 37,630 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Richard P. Gilly Intellectual Property Authorized to be charged to deposit account Law Offices, P.C. Suite 1500 - One Penn Center, 1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. 8. Deposit account number: City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA 50-0695 __ ZIP: 19103-1815 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform<u>at</u>ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard P. Gilly February 6, 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

> PATENT REEL: 011535 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	
(1) CHAO PO-HENG	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN	SFFR(S) TO
(2) Delta Electronics, Inc. having a place of business at	
(3) No. 31-1, Shien Pang Rd., Kuei San Industrial Zone, Taoyuan Shien, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled (4) DEVICE FOR SECURING PLUG TO SOCKET	
which application was:	
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	Dec 13, 2000
(b) filed on (5b)	
and assigned Serial No.	
including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.	
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.	
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.	
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)
Dec. 13, 2000	CHAO PO-HENG CHAO PO-HENG
WITNESSES:	

RECORDED: 02/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 011535 FRAME: 0418